#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ophir Optronics Ltd.		06/30/2012	COMPANY: ISRAEL

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ophir Optronics Solutions Ltd.	
Street Address:	8 Hartom Street, POB 45021	
City:	Jerusalem	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	91450	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: ISRAEL	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2756340	SUPIR

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4155760300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: aschlette@kilpatricktownsend.com, amalutta@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony Malutta

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor
Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Townsend and Stockton LLP
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 88077-657194

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Anthony Malutta

TRADEMARK REEL: 004943 FRAME: 0616 OF \$40.00 2/56340

Address Line 2: Kilpatrick T	Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor Kilpatrick Townsend and Stockton LLP San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Anthony Malutta	
Signature:		/Anthony Malutta/	
Date:		01/15/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=writexec#page1.tif source=writexec#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004943 FRAME: 0617

#### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is entered and made effective as of June 30, 2012 (the "Effective Date"), by and between: Ophir Optronics Ltd. (hereinafter called "Ophir" or "Assignor"), a company organized and existing under the laws of Israel; and Ophir Optronics Solutions Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of Israel ("Ophir Solutions" or "Assignee")

WHEREAS, Ophir and Ophir Solutions have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement according to which Ophir shall transfer its entire assets, business activity and rights and obligations to Ophir Solutions and accordingly, Ophir and Ophir Solutions wish that all the Trademarks registered and owned by Ophir, list of which are attached hereto as Annex A (the "Trademarks"), will be transferred to Ophir Solutions as of the Effective Date;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Ophir hereby assigns to Ophir Solutions for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, all its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the whole of the goodwill of the business in relation to the goods and services for which the Trademarks are used, as of the Effective Date and Ophir Solutions hereby accepts such assignment and agrees to fulfill all of Ophir's rights and obligations deriving from the assigned Trademarks.

Assignor shall, and without further consideration, execute any additional documentation as may be reasonable requested by Assignee to prove and record this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

OPHIR OPTRONICS LTD.

Yaacov Zerem, General Manager; and

Micahel Blajwas, VP Finance

OPHIR OPTRONICS SOLUTIONS LTD.

By: <u>Inhal Dahan-Sharon</u> Inhal Dahan-Sharon, Legal Counse!

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004943 FRAME: 0618

# ANNEX A - LIST OF TRADEMARKS

Name	Validie	Bi-4: D	
	<u>Validity</u>	Registration Date	<u>State</u>
<u>Supir</u>	September 10, 2012	December 17, 2003	CTM
<u>Supir</u>	10 years	August 26, 2003	USA
<u>Duralens</u>	Feb 23, 2020	Feb 23, 1999	Israel
<u>Duralens</u>	Nov 13, 2022	Oct 14, 2004	CTM
<u>Duralens</u>	Feb 24, 2014	Feb 24, 2004	USA
<u>Duralens</u>	Dec 12, 2013	Dec 12, 2003	Japan
<u>Duralens</u>	Mar 6, 2014	Mar 7, 2004	China
Black Magic	10 years	July 29, 2003	USA
Black Magic	Apr 2022	Aug 21, 2003	CTM
Black Magic	Mar 6, 2014	Mar 7, 2004	China
<u>Ophir</u>	10 years	Aug 6, 2007	Israel
<u>Ophir</u>	10 years	Nov 27, 2007	USA
<u>Ophir</u>	10 years	Aug 10, 2007	Japan
<u>Ophir</u>	10 years	Apr 16, 2007	CTM
<u>Ophir</u>	10 years	Aug 12, 2008	Brazil
<u>Clear Magic</u>	10 years	May 24, 2010	CTM
Clear Magic	10 years	Sep 17, 2010	Japan
<u>Clear Magic</u>	10 years	Feb 8, 2010	China